
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 19 OCTOBER 2010

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(285) Program 4.3:   Offshore Asylum Seeker Management

Senator Cash asked:
(1) Please provide a list of churches and community groups that were consulted about alternatives to residence determination?

(2) What were they asked to consider?


Answer:

(1) See answer to Question 284.

(2) Not applicable.

